YouGov

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Sun Survey Results
Sample Size: 940 GB Adults Aged 18-24
Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013
Gender Age Bands Education Level o duclzr;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in s
Total | Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No Ineducat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ Stil n
or lower and working |  not work - . under education
working working
Weighted Sample| 940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541(467]473 113 287 354 186 96 247 1210 356
Unweighted Sample| 940 412 | 528 | 366 | 574 565 217 | 158 |490]450]490]450 201 289 289 161 69 189 240 404
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Generally speaking, would you say you are

optimistic or pessimistic about the future?
Very optimistic 11 12|13 10
Fairly optimistic 60 49|58 50

Fairly pessimistic
Very pessimistic

Don't know

Thinking about the future, how likely are you to...

Set up your own business?

Very likely, or have already done this 6
Fairly likely

21 18|21 18

33 31|32 31 31
31 35|33 34

Not very likely
Not likely at all

Don't know

Get married?

23 18|23 18 18 20 20 22

48 41| 44 44

13 11 13|12 12 13
12 13 14|11 10 13

12 14|10 16

Very likely, or have already done this 20
Fairly likely 44

Not very likely
Not likely at all

Don't know 14 11 12 11
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Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013

YouGov

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Have children?

Very likely, or have already done this
Fairly likely

Not very likely
Not likely at all

What the world thinks
Gender Age Bands Education Level o duclzr;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in s
Total | Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No n educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ Stil n
or lower and working |  not work - . under education
working working
940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541(467]473 113 287 354 186 96 247 1210 356
940 412 | 528 | 366 | 574 565 217 | 158 |490]450]490]450 201 289 289 161 69 189 240 404
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
21 16 26 22 21 21 25 15 | 23 20|23 19 30 20 20 18 21 22 19 23

46 40| 42 43 46 42 45 46

43 46 37

11 13 1213 12
11 16| 13 11

Don't know
Enlist in the armed forces or join the territorial
army?
Very likely, or have already done this
Fairly likely

Not very likely
Not likely at all

Don't know
Buy a house?

Very likely, or have already done this
Fairly likely

Not very likely
Not likely at all

Don't know

o
IS
w
=

14 15 14 13 16 | 18 12| 16 13
72 74 75 79 57 |69 76|74 71

26 21125 21
55 41149 45

14 11 13
11

What is most important to you to achieve in the
future?
To make enough money to be comfortable
To find a partner or spouse to spend my life with
To find a job that | enjoy and find worthwhile
Something else
Don't know

30
26
28

32 29 26 34 30 28 34 |23 36|37 24 25 22 41 27 37 38 38 22

28 25 30 24 30 24 12 | 31 23|27 26 33 31 25 18 24 30 20 30
25 31 31 26 26 38 26 |34 23)26 30 33 35 23 23 15 21 31 36
7 6 5 7 6 5 8 5 7|5 8 4 6 5 12 11 8 5 5
8 9 8 9 7 5 20| 6 11) 6 12 4 7 6 20 13 3 6 7
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013

Gender Age Bands Education Level edulr;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in -
Total [ Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No In educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ st n
or lower and working not work - . under education
working working
Weighted Sample| 940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541]|467[473 113 287 354 186 96 247 |210 356
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following statements about life do
you most agree with?
We're all in it together 16 15 16 17 14 16 10 17 | 15 16| 16 15 15 15 16 16 19 19 16 14
It's everyone for themselves 19 24 15 18 20 20 15 18 |18 20| 20 19 18 18 20 20 16 28 17 16
Life's all about balance 49 47 51 47 50 48 61 38 | 51 47|53 44 55 50 53 36 41 45 56 53
None of them 9 7 11 11 8 9 10 9 |11 97 11 8 11 7 12 13 6 7 12
Don't know 7 7 7 7 8 6 4 18| 6 8] 4 11 3 7 4 16 12 2 5 6
And thinking about attitudes to money, would
you say you...
Save as much as | can? 35 33 38 38 33 35 43 28 |35 36|36 35 30 37 38 31 38 34 39 36
Put aside a bit every now and then for a rainy day? 41 39 42 40 42 42 43 34 | 44 39|43 39 51 41 40 36 35 43 41 42
Spend what you earn as now, as life's too short? 11 13 8 10 11 11 7 12 9 11|12 9 10 9 12 10 6 13 13 10
None of these 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 9 6 7 5 7 6 6 5 9 11 7 4 6
Don't know 7 8 6 6 7 6 2 17 6 8 4 10 2 7 4 14 11 4 3 5
How much influence do you think each of the
following have your life?
Politicians
A lot of influence 10 13 6 11 9 9 10 11 |10 9 |11 8 15 9 10 7 10 7 10 11
A fair amount of influence 28 33 23 31 26 28 38 20 | 32 25|28 28 31 33 28 20 18 24 32 34
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT OF INFLUENCE 38 46 29 42 35 37 48 31 42 34 39 36 46 42 38 27 28 31 42 45
Not a lot of influence 32 30 35 28 35 32 32 32 |33 31|31 33 30 35 32 31 32 33 34 33
No influence at all 22 17 28 23 22 23 18 20 | 19 25|23 22 21 18 24 27 26 28 21 19
TOTAL NOT A LOT/NO INFLUENCE 54 47 63 51 57 55 50 52 52 56 54 55 51 53 56 58 58 61 55 52
Dontknow 8 | 8 8 | 8 8| 8 2 16|5 106 10 3 6 7 15 | 14 8 3 4
Celebrities
A lot of influence 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3|3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3
A fair amount of influence 18 14 21 19 17 17 20 19 | 19 16| 18 17 19 20 18 13 17 17 18 18
TOTAL A LOT/ FAIR AMOUNT OF INFLUENCE 21 17 24 22 20 20 22 22 22 19 21 20 23 23 21 17 21 21 20 21
Not a lot of influence 41 40 42 42 40 42 43 32 |45 38|42 39 44 45 42 30 29 43 41 45
No influence atall 33 38 28 32 34 33 34 30 [ 29 36|32 34 31 29 33 42 39 33 36 31
TOTAL NOT A LOT / NO INFLUENCE 74 78 70 74 74 75 77 62 74 74 74 73 75 74 75 72 68 76 7 76
Dontknow 5 | 5 6 | 4 6| 4 2 18|33 7|4 7] 3 4 4 11 | 10 3 3 3
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Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Brands

A lot of influence
A fair amount of influence

Not a lot of influence
No influence at all

YouGov

What the world thinks
Gender Age Bands Education Level o du<I:r;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
- - Not in Not in -
Total | Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No n educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-181] 19+ Stil |'n
or lower and working |  not work - . under education
working working
940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541|467|473 113 287 354 186 96 247 1210 356
940 412 | 528 | 366 | 574 565 217 | 158 |490]450]490]450 201 289 289 161 69 189 240 404
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Don't know
Religious leaders

A lot of influence
A fair amount of influence

Not a lot of influence
No influence at all

Don't know
Parents

A lot of influence
A fair amount of influence

Not a lot of influence
No influence at all

46 40|40 45
41 40| 44 37

--——

Don't know
My friends

A lot of influence
A fair amount of influence

Not a lot of influence
No influence at all

Don't know

35 31|31 33
49 42|48 42

11 15 14 12
11

27 31 37 35

10 4 3 2
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013

Gender Age Bands Education Level edulr;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
- - Not in Not in -
Total [ Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No In educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ st n
or lower and working not work - . under education
working working
Weighted Sample| 940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 132 |400]541|467]473 113 287 354 186 96 247 |210 356
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What religion, if any, would you consider yourself
to be?
Church of England 13 11 15 14 12 13 13 11 |13 12|15 10 18 11 14 9 18 13 12 12
Roman Catholic 9 9 9 10 9 9 6 119 911 7 12 8 11 7 9 9 12 9
Muslim 4 5 3 4 3 4 2 4 5 3|2 6 4 5 1 6 0 3 4 5
Other Christian denomination 3 2 3 2 3 2 5 1 3 2|3 2 4 2 3 1 0 2 2 4
Presbyterian/Church of Scotland 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 4 2 2|2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 2
Methodist 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 12 1 3 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
Hindu 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0|0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Sikh 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 01 1 3 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
Jewish 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0|0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Other 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 3 3|2 4 1 4 3 5 5 3 3 4
No religion 56 58 54 55 58 58 60 43 | 53 59|58 54 49 55 61 54 56 63 59 55
Don't know 6 6 7 6 6 4 4 1916 7|3 10 4 6 3 15 10 3 3 4
Apart from events like weddings or funerals, how
often do you attend a church or place of
worship?
One a week or more 5 7 4 7 4 6 7 3 7 4|4 7 6 8 3 5 4 3 5 9
Several times a month 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 4|4 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 5 3
Once a month 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 4 1 2 2 6 2 0 1 1 2 2 2
Several times a year 9 10 9 10 9 9 10 9 12 7 9 10 15 11 7 8 1 10 9 12
Once a year or less 18 13 23 21 16 18 23 16 | 22 15|20 16 25 21 19 8 16 12 21 22
Never 56 58 54 52 59 59 50 47 | 47 63| 58 55 42 49 62 63 74 68 53 49
Don't know 5 6 5 4 7 3 3 19 4 7 3 8 2 5 4 12 1 3 4 3
People have different beliefs about God, which of
the following best applies to you?
| believe thereisa God 25 23 26 26 24 24 25 27 |28 23|25 25 29 27 23 21 21 24 25 28
Idonot believe ina God, but do believe there is 1 | 15 55 | 59 15| 20 18 16 |20 18|20 18 25 18 18 18 22 20 21 17
some sort of spiritual greater power
I do not believe in any sort of God or greater S%gw:r' 38 |44 33 |36 39| 40 37 30 |38 38|38 39 33 40 39 36 41 37 36 42
Don'tknow 18 17 19 17 19 16 20 27 |13 22) 18 18 13 14 20 25 16 19 19 13
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You

Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013 What the World thlnkS
Gender Age Bands Education Level edulr;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in -
Total [ Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No In educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ st n
or lower and working not work - . under education
working working
Weighted Sample| 940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541]|467[473 113 287 354 186 96 247 |210 356
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Generally speaking, do you think that religion is
more often the cause of good or evil in the

world?
Religion is more often the cause of good in the world 14 16 13 16 13 14 16 14 |18 12| 13 16 17 18 12 11 8 13 13 18
Religion is more often the cause of evil in the world 41 46 36 42 40 43 35 34 | 38 43| 43 38 40 37 45 41 49 47 36 39
Neither or both equally 34 30 39 33 35 34 43 26 | 36 33|36 33 36 36 36 27 24 34 44 35
Don'tknow 10 9 12 9 11 8 6 26 | 8 12| 7 14 8 9 7 21 20 5 7 8

Thinking about the traditional role of the family in
Britain today, do you think...

Traditional families are less important thse days, but

o : 31 33 28 33 29 33 31 20 | 34 28|28 33 31 36 27 30 24 33 30 33
this is a good thing
Traditional families are less importantthese days ¢ | 5 o7 | 55 26 | 26 26 26 |24 28|20 23 26 23 30 24 17 31 27 27
and this is a bad thing
Traditional families are still important agi;g';:; Z 23 |21 25 |22 24| 23 26 18|24 22|27 19 30 22 26 14 25 21 25 24
Traditional families are still important, but this |_s a 2 2 1 1 2 1 4 5 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 3 1
bad thing
Don't know 19 19 19 18 19 17 14 31 |15 21|15 22 12 17 16 31 32 14 16 15
Thinking about the future, at what age do you
think you personally will be able to retire from
working?
Under 50 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 1
50 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 2
55 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 5 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 1 4 2 3 2
60 8 7 10 9 8 8 11 10 7 9 (11 6 7 7 12 6 6 11 10 7
65 18 18 18 18 19 18 22 16 | 20 17| 20 17 23 19 18 13 16 15 23 19
70 24 25 23 28 21 25 26 17 |29 20|25 23 31 29 24 13 15 22 28 30
75 12 14 11 15 10 12 12 12 |11 13| 12 12 10 11 13 14 16 15 10 12
80 3 2 4 3 2 3 4 1 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 2 3 3
Over 80 or never 7 7 7 5 8 7 6 7 5 8 7 7 3 6 8 8 6 9 6 7
Don'tknow 22 21 23 17 25 22 15 29 |19 24|16 28 15 20 16 39 29 21 17 18
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You

Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013 What the World thlnkS
Gender Age Bands Education Level edul:ltion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in -
Total [ Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No In educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ st n
or lower and working not work - . under education
working working
Weighted Sample| 940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541]|467[473 113 287 354 186 96 247 |210 356
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

And by the time you come to retire, do you think
there will still be a state pension?

Yes, there will probably still be a state pension by the

X X 35 43 27 36 34 35 40 27 | 42 30| 33 36 41 42 31 28 19 37 30 43
time | retire
No, there will probably not be a state pe'lisr']?g lbﬁ:z 39 |34 44 |40 38| 39 39 38 |37 40|42 35 39 36 43 34 41 38 48 35
Don'tknow 26 24 29 25 28 26 21 34 |22 30|24 29 20 22 26 38 39 25 22 22
Still thinking about the future, at what age do you
think you think people SHOULD be able to retire
from work and receive a state pension?
Under 50 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1
50 5 4 6 5 6 5 3 7 3 7 5 5 3 3 6 8 8 7 4 3
55 5 3 7 7 4 5 5 9 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 2 2 7 6 5
60 24 18 30 23 25 25 18 25 |24 24|27 21 25 23 28 18 29 29 23 22
65 35 37 33 35 35 35 45 23 |38 32|35 35 39 38 33 31 25 35 38 38
70 14 18 10 15 13 14 15 11 | 14 13|14 13 17 14 14 12 16 11 12 17
75 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 3
80 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
Over 80 or never 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
Don't know 13 14 12 12 13 12 9 20 | 10 15|10 15 8 11 11 23 18 8 12 10

Looking forward, do you think we will still have
an NHS that is free at the point of use in the
future, or will it be impossible to afford?

It may become more expensive as people live for
longer, but it will be possible to keep having an NHS 57 61 53 57 57 59 61 44 | 61 54|57 57 64 59 55 54 49 60 56 62
that is free at the point of use in the future

As people live for longer and need more care there
will probably come a time when we can no longer 26 24 28 29 23 26 28 23 |26 25|28 24 27 26 28 19 25 29 27 25
afford a free NHS and need to charge people

Don'tknow 17 16 19 15 19 15 10 34 |13 20)15 20 8 15 17 27 26 12 16 13
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You

Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013 What the World thlnkS
Gender Age Bands Education Level edulr;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in -
Total [ Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No In educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ st n
or lower and working not work - . under education
working working
Weighted Sample| 940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541]|467[473 113 287 354 186 96 247 |210 356
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which if any of the following things have you
done? Please tick all that apply.

Signed a petition 59 56 61 64 55 60 70 44 | 65 54|55 62 66 65 52 58 42 56 64 67
Voted in a general election or local election a7 48 46 25 63 42 81 39 |41 51|52 42 48 39 53 46 38 45 69 41
Voted in a reality television show, like the X Factoror g | 15 7 | 55 17| 19 20 17 |21 18|18 20 19 22 18 18 20 20 19 20
Britain's Got Talent
Contacted a local councillor, MP, MSP orWelsh o | o, 15 | 55 19| 18 27 15 |23 16|18 20 21 23 17 15 6 15 19 24
Assembly Member
Been on a protest march or demonstration 12 14 10 11 13 11 19 14 | 13 12|13 12 15 12 12 12 7 10 17 13
None of these 23 26 21 |21 25 23 10 36 |19 27|25 22 16 20 27 25 3 24 13 19
Which political party, if any of them, do you think
best reflects the views of people like you?
Labour 23 23 23 22 24 23 28 20 | 25 22|24 23 25 25 24 19 24 21 25 26
Conservatives 12 14 10 12 12 13 16 5 15 10| 13 11 17 14 11 7 8 10 13 15
Liberal Democrats 7 9 5 7 7 7 12 4 8 6 7 8 10 8 5 8 8 4 9 8
Greens 7 7 8 8 7 6 9 9 9 6 6 9 7 10 5 7 6 5 8 9
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 6 8 5 5 8 6 5 9 5 8 8 5 7 4 8 7 11 9 5 5
Scottish National Party 3 4 2 1 4 3 1 3 2 3 4 1 2 2 4 1 1 4 2 2
Plaid Cymru 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
British National Party (BNP) 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1
None of them 19 20 18 21 18 20 19 14 |17 21|19 20 18 16 19 25 18 22 23 17
Don't know 20 12 29 22 19 20 9 36 |18 22|19 22 12 20 21 24 21 21 15 17
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You

Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013 What the World thlnkS
Gender Age Bands Education Level edulr;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in -
Total [ Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No In educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ st n
or lower and working not work - . under education
working working
Weighted Sample| 940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541]|467[473 113 287 354 186 96 247 |210 356
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which, if any, current politician do you most
admire (if there are no politicians who you
admire, please leave this blank)

Boris Johnson 4 6 1 6 2 4 3 4 5 3|3 4 4 5 3 3 3 2 3 5
David Cameron 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 2|2 2 4 2 2 2 0 4 1 2
Nigel Farage 2 3 0 2 1 2 2 1 2 1|1 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 0 2
Barack Obama 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 111 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
Caroline Lucas 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
David Miliband 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0|0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ed Miliband 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 111 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 0
Tony Blair 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 111 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 1
Vince Cable 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 111 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 1
William Hague 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 110 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 1
Alan Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 ofo0o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Salmond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ofo0o o 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Andy Burnham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ofo0o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charles Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0o o0 ©O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chuka Umunna 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0|0 O 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dennis Skinner 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ofo0o o 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Diane Abbott 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1|0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
Ed Balls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ofo0o o 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Galloway 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 o 1|0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Glenda Jackson 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0|0 O 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hillary Clinton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 ofo0o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julian Huppert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ofo0o o 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Gove 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ofo0o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Clegg 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 o 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
Rand Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 ofo0o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ron Paul 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 ofo0o o 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Simon Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 ofo0o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Theresa May 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 ofo0o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Farron 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 00 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tom Watson 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 o1 o 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Tony Benn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0|0 O 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Yvette Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ofo0o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zac Goldsmith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ofo0o o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 4 6 2 3 5 4 4 6 3 4|4 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 6 3

None 77 65 89 76 77 78 69 77 | 74 79|78 75 76 74 79 78 87 79 73 74
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Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013

Weighted Sample

Thinking about immigration into Britain, do you
think the current rules are too tough, not tough
enough or get the balance about right?

Rules on immigration are too tough, and we should
make it easier for people to come to live and work in
Britain

Rules on immigration are not tough enough, and we
should allow fewer people to come and live and work
in Britain

The current rules on immigration are about right
Don't know

Thinking about the amount of money the
government taxes and spends, do you think it is
too much, not enough or that the current balance
is about right?
The government taxes people too much and spends
too much money on public services
The government does not tax people enough and
does not spend enough on public services
The current balance is about right
Don't know

Thinking about welfare benefits for people who
are unemployed or disabled, do you think they

are too generous, not generous enough, or that
the current balance is about right?

Welfare benefits are too generous and should be cut

Welfare benefits are not generous enough and
should be increased

The current balance is about right

Don't know

10

You

What the world thinks

Gender Age Bands Education Level edulr;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in s
Total [ Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No In educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ st n
or lower and working not work - . under education
working working
940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541]|467[473 113 287 354 186 96 247 |210 356
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12 14 10 10 13 11 17 11 |14 10] 11 13 15 14 10 10 2 8 17 14
54 51 56 55 52 57 46 43 | 47 59| 61 46 54 44 64 49 72 68 48 47
16 18 15 16 17 16 23 14 | 22 13|14 19 22 21 11 15 7 11 18 22
18 17 20 18 18 16 14 32 |18 19]13 23 9 21 15 26 18 12 17 18
33 34 31 34 32 34 32 28 | 26 37|37 28 29 25 40 32 35 46 32 25
22 26 17 24 20 22 29 16 |25 20|19 25 22 26 18 23 19 16 25 27
20 20 19 17 22 19 23 17 | 24 16|20 19 21 25 19 11 17 16 20 24
26 19 33 26 26 25 17 39 | 25 27|24 28 27 24 23 34 29 22 23 24
34 34 33 30 36 33 38 30 | 33 34|43 24 39 31 44 14 26 42 35 31
22 20 24 19 24 23 26 16 | 20 24|19 25 23 18 18 35 33 21 24 20
24 27 20 26 22 24 22 23 (29 20)19 29 24 30 17 26 20 20 22 29
21 18 23 24 18 19 15 31 |19 22]|19 22 14 20 21 25 21 17 18 19
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YouGov

Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013 What the World thlnkS
Gender Age Bands Education Level o duclzr;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in s
Total | Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No n educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ Stil n
or lower and working |  not work - . under education
working working

Weighted Sample| 940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541(467]473 113 287 354 186 96 247 1210 356
Unweighted Sample| 940 412 | 528 | 366 | 574 565 217 | 158 |490]450]490]450 201 289 289 161 69 189 240 404

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?

The benefits system is a good thing, but too
many people who don't really need help take
advantage of it

45 43|49 38 35 56 41 41

31 3031 30

Agree strongly 44
Tend to agree

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know
Most people who use the benefits system
genuinely need help and it is unfair they are
accused of being scroungers

Agree strongly 28 27|24 32
Tend to agree 42 30|33 37

Tend to disagree 21 19 23 26 17
Strongly disagree 11
Don't know

We are rich country and it is wrong that people
who can't find a job or are disabled should have
to live on so little

22 25120 27 31 25 21 23

34 24|25 32

28 27 22 | 27 22
ll 10 12| 14

10 16| 14 13

Agree strongly 24
Tend to agree 28

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know 19 14 14 9
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YouGov

Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013 What the World thlnkS
Gender Age Bands Education Level o duclzr;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in s
Total | Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No n educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ Stil n
or lower and working |  not work - . under education
working working

Weighted Sample| 940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541(467]473 113 287 354 186 96 247 1210 356

Unweighted Sample| 940 412 | 528 | 366 | 574 565 217 | 158 |490]450]490]450 201 289 289 161 69 189 240 404

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

We can't afford the benefits system as it is at the
moment and it needs radically cutting down

Agree strongly
Tend to agree

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know 10 17| 13 16

Since 2005 same-sex couples have been able to
enter into civil partnerships. While civil
partnerships offer the same legal rights as
marriage, same-sex couples are not able to
marry.
Would you support or oppose changing the law
to allow same-sex couples to marry?

Strongly support
Tend to support

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know

Do you support or oppose the current system of
university tuition fees?

Strongly support 5
Tend to support

15 15|18 13

28 29 29 30|31 28
42 29|30 39 41

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013 What the World thlnkS
Gender Age Bands Education Level o duclzr;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in s
Total | Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No n educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ Stil n
or lower and working |  not work - . under education
working working

Weighted Sample| 940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541(467]473 113 287 354 186 96 247 1210 356
Unweighted Sample| 940 412 | 528 | 366 | 574 565 217 | 158 |490]450]490]450 201 289 289 161 69 189 240 404

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Would you support or oppose legalising soft
drugs such as cannabis?

Strongly support 16 17| 16 17
Tend to support 27 22 21 27 25 26 23|26 23

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know 11 16 1 15 10 12 11 15|10 16

Have you personally ever taken illegal drugs,
such as cannabis or ecstacy?

Yes, lhave 26 26 27 19 31 25 35 23 22 29|30 22 29 19 31 26 28 29 36 20
No, Ihave not 65 64 66 73 60 69 58 52 | 70 62|62 68 59 75 63 59 68 66 54 74
Would rather not say 9 10 7 8 9 5 8 2518 9|7 10 12 6 6 15 4 5 10 6

How proud, if at all, are you of the following?

Britain's armed forces
Very proud 29 36|40 27
Fairly proud 35 30|32 32

Not very proud 14 14 12 16
Not proud at all 11 11

Don't know

The NHS

30 37 40 33

34 35|37 32
47 40| 43 42

--——

Very proud 34
Fairly proud 43

Not very proud
Not proud at all

Don't know 13 4 6 6
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Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013 What the World thlnkS
Gender Age Bands Education Level o du<I:r;tion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in s
Total | Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No n educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-181] 19+ Stil n
or lower and working |  not work - . under education
working working

Weighted Sample| 940 |[470| 470 |404|536| 677 132 | 132 |400)|541|467|473 113 287 354 186 96 | 247 |210| 356

Unweighted Sample| 940 412 | 528 | 366 | 574 565 217 | 158 |490]450]490]450 201 289 289 161 69 189 240 404

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Britain's welfare state

11 10 8 6 11 8

34

Very proud 8
Fairly proud

Not very proud
Not proud at all

Don't know
Britain's political system

Very proud 4
Fairly proud 23

25 21124 21

31 41 37 35 36 42 29 [ 35 37|38 34
27 22 26 24 27 15 22 |24 25)|24 25

11 14110 15

Not very proud
Not proud at all

Don't know 21 7 9 12

The royal family

23 20|24 18
35 30|32 33

19 19 19 19118 20 21
19 18 16 18] 18 16

Very proud 21 14 24 22 21

Fairly proud

Not very proud
Not proud at all

Don't know
The BBC

Very proud 21 25 18|21 21 9 16 26 26

Fairly proud

Not very proud
Not proud at all

Don't know
British businesses

Very proud 10 7 12 10 9

Fairly proud

50 40| 45 43

13 16| 11 18

Not very proud
Not proud at all

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 14th - 19th June 2013 What the World thlnkS
Gender Age Bands Education Level edul:ltion Working? In work or education for weighting Age left education
. . Not in Not in s
Total [ Male | Female | 18-20 | 21-24 Alevel Degree | Other | Yes | No | Yes | No In educat!on In education education but| education or 16 or 17-18] 19+ st n
or lower and working not work - . under education
working working
Weighted Sample| 940 470 | 470 | 404 | 536 677 132 | 132 |400|541]|467[473 113 287 354 186 96 247 |210 356
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Britain's history
Very proud 29 31 26 29 29 29 32 26 29 29|31 26 37 25 29 28 23 35 31 26
Fairly proud 41 40 42 41 42 42 45 32 |42 41) 42 40 39 43 43 36 38 39 42 46
TOTAL PROUD 70 71 68 70 71 71 7 58 71 70 73 66 76 68 72 64 61 74 73 72
Not very proud 12 10 14 12 13 11 15 16 |12 12] 12 12 8 13 13 10 14 13 12 12
Not proud at all 6 8 4 7 5 7 3 4 8 4|5 7 8 8 4 5 3 5 6 7
TOTAL NOT PROUD 18 18 18 19 18 18 18 20 20 16 17 19 16 21 17 15 17 18 18 19
Dontknow 12 |11 14 |11 13| 11 6 22|10 14| 9 15| 7 11 10 21 2 8 9 10

Which, if any, of the following are you a member
of? Please tick all that apply

Agym 21 24 18 19 23 21 32 13 | 25 18|24 18 37 21 20 14 10 21 23 24

National Union of Students 14 14 14 17 11 15 19 4 129 2|9 19 30 29 2 2 3 4 6 29
Football or other sporting team 11 17 6 13 10 12 14 6 14 9|13 10 21 12 11 7 8 11 10 15
A church or religious group 8 7 8 10 6 7 9 7 10 6|6 9 8 11 6 5 4 5 7 12
National Trust 5 4 6 6 4 5 7 2 8 3|4 6 5 9 3 2 3 2 4 8

Another trade union 4 5 2 1 5 3 8 4 2 5|7 O 5 1 8 0 6 4 6 2

A youth club 3 3 3 6 1 4 0 3 6 1|2 4 5 6 0 2 1 3 1 5

The scouts 3 3 3 5 1 4 1 1 5 2|3 3 6 4 2 1 0 3 2 5

Amnesty international 2 2 2 2 2 2 5 2 4 112 3 5 4 1 1 0 1 2 4
Greenpeace 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 1|1 2 3 2 1 1 0 1 3 2

RSPB 2 2 2 3 1 2 1 1 3 1|2 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 1 4

Territorial army or reserves 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
A political party 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 111 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1

None of these 47 40 53 46 48 49 35 45 | 32 57| 47 46 26 35 54 64 63 57 52 35

Don't know 5 5 5 3 5 2 3 20| 4 5|3 6 3 4 3 9 3 1 3 2
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